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                                 ALPENCUP 2022                        
                                     Gesamt                           

          Schülersieger:    BRENNSTEINER Andreas  Bsuch         304,58
          Jugendsieger:     GRUBER Michael        Bsuch         372,67
          Seniorensieger:   ANGERER Kurt          Niedernsill   574,50
          Altsieger:        LEO Hans              Rauris        391,99
                                                                      
          1.Alpencupsieger: GRUBER Mario          B.Hofgastein  619,95
          2.Alpencupsieger: GRUBER Gerhard        Bsuch         596,04
          3.Alpencupsieger: EHMANN Herbert        Bsuch         592,09
          ------------------------------------------------------------

                                                                           
  RANG NAME                        Verein                  GLOAD   WEIT   WURF SCHWER   GESAMT

  Schüler I                
  =========
    1. DEUTINGER Florian           Bsuch                   75.09  95.52  48.99   0.00   219.60
    2. KRÖLL Philip                Uttendorf               61.44  88.95  44.07   0.00   194.46
    3. BRANDNER Sebastian          B.Hofgastein            72.92  73.84  29.10   0.00   175.86
    4. BRANDNER Marcel             B.Hofgastein            63.75  58.09  23.41   0.00   145.25

  Schüler II               
  ==========
    1. GASSNER Josef               Bsuch                  139.80 105.44  54.67   0.00   299.91
    2. GRUBER Hannes               Bsuch                   74.04 118.73  71.32   0.00   264.09
    3. EMPL Christian              Bsuch                   33.72  84.85  56.91   0.00   175.48

  Klasse I                 
  ========
    1. GRUBER Kevin                B.Hofgastein           148.89 149.27  84.56 145.41   528.13
    2. LEDERER Karl jun.           Fusch                   97.24 151.06 127.51 141.16   516.97
    3. FISCHER Franz               Saalfelden              42.49 135.93  97.06 149.67   425.15
    4. DANKL Andreas               Saalfelden              75.89  68.41  46.12  63.88   254.30
    5. RAINER Christoph            Kaprun                  31.28  62.13  61.92  63.75   219.08
    6. RIEDER Max                  Mittersill              42.72  75.42  39.75  51.51   209.40
    7. HOCHSTAFFL Christoph        Stuhlfelden             52.25  69.09  26.45  59.43   207.22
    8. SUMETSAMMER Fabian          B.Hofgastein            61.39  54.98  27.59  36.85   180.81
    9. STEINER Ralph               Uttendorf               19.07  41.76  37.96  39.40   138.19
   10. FEIERSINGER Simon           Bsuch                   20.59  37.04  40.89  33.82   132.34
   11. KOLLER Josef                Kaprun                  32.03  32.82  23.48  32.92   121.25
   12. LEDERER Gerhard             Kaprun                  19.83  41.17  19.17  26.29   106.46
   13. AUER Josef                  Saalfelden              16.02  35.84   8.83  38.54    99.23

  Klasse II                
  =========
    1. ZEHENTNER Georg             Maishofen              117.67 161.78 133.78 146.17   559.40
    2. DEUTINGER Johann            Bsuch                   97.96 158.81 145.00 122.70   524.47
    3. BRANDNER Anton              B.Hofgastein            88.76 145.66 104.88 126.23   465.53

  Klasse III               
  ==========
    1. ETZER Horst                 B.Hofgastein           150.03 160.03 124.81 144.33   579.20
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                                 ALPENCUP 2022                        
                                     Gesamt                           
                                                                           
  RANG NAME                        Verein                  GLOAD   WEIT   WURF SCHWER   GESAMT

    2. VIEHAUSER Alois             B.Hofgastein           110.60 167.70 125.89 129.03   533.22
    3. DEUTINGER Günter            Bsuch                   57.60 113.99  87.08  98.24   356.91
    4. RIEDER Kurt                 Mittersill              17.54  40.95  24.45  25.04   107.98

  Klasse IV                
  =========
    1. WERNSPACHER Siegfried       Bramberg               126.89 160.15 136.72 147.84   571.60
    2. KAMMERLANDER Norbert        Mittersill             140.13 169.47  71.72 122.21   503.53
    3. LEDERER Karl                Fusch                  152.67 106.51  76.64 118.97   454.79
    4. GUTSCHEBER Johann           Fusch                   80.43 105.37  82.41  95.65   363.86
    5. GÖLLNER Albert              Bsuch                   68.26  82.59  78.75  75.65   305.25

  Klasse V                 
  ========
    1. WIMMER Rudolf               Uttendorf              136.36 142.25 111.41   0.00   390.02
    2. TRAUNER Walter              Bruck                  140.47 126.82  91.55   0.00   358.84
    3. TRAUNER Hermann             Thumersbach            116.61 133.37 102.02   0.00   352.00
    4. WILDHÖLZL Siegfried         Mittersill             104.98 104.10  89.45   0.00   298.53
    5. KENDLBACHER Franz           Taxenbach               84.07 118.02  89.28   0.00   291.37
    6. AUERNIG Alois               Kaprun                  19.83  31.44  16.13   0.00    67.40

  Klasse VI                
  =========
    1. EMBACHER Hermann            Saalbach                97.30  99.53  55.29   0.00   252.12

  Die Siegerleistungen     
  ====================
    1. GRUBER Mario                B.Hofgastein           134.07 159.51 154.73 171.64   619.95
    2. GRUBER Gerhard              Bsuch                  139.96 155.62 150.15 150.31   596.04
    3. EHMANN Herbert              Bsuch                  132.58 168.05 155.30 136.16   592.09
    4. ANGERER Kurt                Niedernsill            131.00 152.63 157.80 133.07   574.50
    5. LEO Hans                    Rauris                 105.19 144.59 130.28  11.93   391.99
    6. GRUBER Michael              Bsuch                   73.87 114.58  86.85  97.37   372.67
    7. BRENNSTEINER Andreas        Bsuch                  126.85 105.50  72.23   0.00   304.58
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                                 ALPENCUP 2022                        
                                     Gload                            

  RANG NAME                       Verein                          GLOAD  DIFF.

    1. LEDERER Karl               Fusch                          152.67   0.00
    2. ETZER Horst                B.Hofgastein                   150.03   2.64
    3. GRUBER Kevin               B.Hofgastein                   148.89   3.78
    4. TRAUNER Walter             Bruck                          140.47  12.20
    5. KAMMERLANDER Norbert       Mittersill                     140.13  12.54
    6. GRUBER Gerhard             Bsuch                          139.96  12.71
    7. GASSNER Josef              Bsuch                          139.80  12.87
    8. WIMMER Rudolf              Uttendorf                      136.36  16.31
    9. GRUBER Mario               B.Hofgastein                   134.07  18.60
   10. EHMANN Herbert             Bsuch                          132.58  20.09
   11. ANGERER Kurt               Niedernsill                    131.00  21.67
   12. WERNSPACHER Siegfried      Bramberg                       126.89  25.78
   13. BRENNSTEINER Andreas       Bsuch                          126.85  25.82
   14. ZEHENTNER Georg            Maishofen                      117.67  35.00
   15. TRAUNER Hermann            Thumersbach                    116.61  36.06
   16. VIEHAUSER Alois            B.Hofgastein                   110.60  42.07
   17. LEO Hans                   Rauris                         105.19  47.48
   18. WILDHÖLZL Siegfried        Mittersill                     104.98  47.69
   19. DEUTINGER Johann           Bsuch                           97.96  54.71
   20. EMBACHER Hermann           Saalbach                        97.30  55.37
   21. LEDERER Karl jun.          Fusch                           97.24  55.43
   22. BRANDNER Anton             B.Hofgastein                    88.76  63.91
   23. KENDLBACHER Franz          Taxenbach                       84.07  68.60
   24. GUTSCHEBER Johann          Fusch                           80.43  72.24
   25. DANKL Andreas              Saalfelden                      75.89  76.78
   26. DEUTINGER Florian          Bsuch                           75.09  77.58
   27. GRUBER Hannes              Bsuch                           74.04  78.63
   28. GRUBER Michael             Bsuch                           73.87  78.80
   29. BRANDNER Sebastian         B.Hofgastein                    72.92  79.75
   30. GÖLLNER Albert             Bsuch                           68.26  84.41
   31. BRANDNER Marcel            B.Hofgastein                    63.75  88.92
   32. KRÖLL Philip               Uttendorf                       61.44  91.23
   33. SUMETSAMMER Fabian         B.Hofgastein                    61.39  91.28
   34. DEUTINGER Günter           Bsuch                           57.60  95.07
   35. HOCHSTAFFL Christoph       Stuhlfelden                     52.25 100.42
   36. RIEDER Max                 Mittersill                      42.72 109.95
   37. FISCHER Franz              Saalfelden                      42.49 110.18
   38. EMPL Christian             Bsuch                           33.72 118.95
   39. KOLLER Josef               Kaprun                          32.03 120.64
   40. RAINER Christoph           Kaprun                          31.28 121.39
   41. FEIERSINGER Simon          Bsuch                           20.59 132.08
   42. LEDERER Gerhard            Kaprun                          19.83 132.84
       AUERNIG Alois              Kaprun                          19.83 132.84
   44. STEINER Ralph              Uttendorf                       19.07 133.60
   45. RIEDER Kurt                Mittersill                      17.54 135.13
   46. AUER Josef                 Saalfelden                      16.02 136.65
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                                 ALPENCUP 2022                        
                                     Weit                             

  RANG NAME                       Verein                           WEIT  DIFF.

    1. KAMMERLANDER Norbert       Mittersill                     169.47   0.00
    2. EHMANN Herbert             Bsuch                          168.05   1.42
    3. VIEHAUSER Alois            B.Hofgastein                   167.70   1.77
    4. ZEHENTNER Georg            Maishofen                      161.78   7.69
    5. WERNSPACHER Siegfried      Bramberg                       160.15   9.32
    6. ETZER Horst                B.Hofgastein                   160.03   9.44
    7. GRUBER Mario               B.Hofgastein                   159.51   9.96
    8. DEUTINGER Johann           Bsuch                          158.81  10.66
    9. GRUBER Gerhard             Bsuch                          155.62  13.85
   10. ANGERER Kurt               Niedernsill                    152.63  16.84
   11. LEDERER Karl jun.          Fusch                          151.06  18.41
   12. GRUBER Kevin               B.Hofgastein                   149.27  20.20
   13. BRANDNER Anton             B.Hofgastein                   145.66  23.81
   14. LEO Hans                   Rauris                         144.59  24.88
   15. WIMMER Rudolf              Uttendorf                      142.25  27.22
   16. FISCHER Franz              Saalfelden                     135.93  33.54
   17. TRAUNER Hermann            Thumersbach                    133.37  36.10
   18. TRAUNER Walter             Bruck                          126.82  42.65
   19. GRUBER Hannes              Bsuch                          118.73  50.74
   20. KENDLBACHER Franz          Taxenbach                      118.02  51.45
   21. GRUBER Michael             Bsuch                          114.58  54.89
   22. DEUTINGER Günter           Bsuch                          113.99  55.48
   23. LEDERER Karl               Fusch                          106.51  62.96
   24. BRENNSTEINER Andreas       Bsuch                          105.50  63.97
   25. GASSNER Josef              Bsuch                          105.44  64.03
   26. GUTSCHEBER Johann          Fusch                          105.37  64.10
   27. WILDHÖLZL Siegfried        Mittersill                     104.10  65.37
   28. EMBACHER Hermann           Saalbach                        99.53  69.94
   29. DEUTINGER Florian          Bsuch                           95.52  73.95
   30. KRÖLL Philip               Uttendorf                       88.95  80.52
   31. EMPL Christian             Bsuch                           84.85  84.62
   32. GÖLLNER Albert             Bsuch                           82.59  86.88
   33. RIEDER Max                 Mittersill                      75.42  94.05
   34. BRANDNER Sebastian         B.Hofgastein                    73.84  95.63
   35. HOCHSTAFFL Christoph       Stuhlfelden                     69.09 100.38
   36. DANKL Andreas              Saalfelden                      68.41 101.06
   37. RAINER Christoph           Kaprun                          62.13 107.34
   38. BRANDNER Marcel            B.Hofgastein                    58.09 111.38
   39. SUMETSAMMER Fabian         B.Hofgastein                    54.98 114.49
   40. STEINER Ralph              Uttendorf                       41.76 127.71
   41. LEDERER Gerhard            Kaprun                          41.17 128.30
   42. RIEDER Kurt                Mittersill                      40.95 128.52
   43. FEIERSINGER Simon          Bsuch                           37.04 132.43
   44. AUER Josef                 Saalfelden                      35.84 133.63
   45. KOLLER Josef               Kaprun                          32.82 136.65
   46. AUERNIG Alois              Kaprun                          31.44 138.03
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                                 ALPENCUP 2022                        
                                   Hohlstock                          

  RANG NAME                       Verein                           WURF  DIFF.

    1. ANGERER Kurt               Niedernsill                    157.80   0.00
    2. EHMANN Herbert             Bsuch                          155.30   2.50
    3. GRUBER Mario               B.Hofgastein                   154.73   3.07
    4. GRUBER Gerhard             Bsuch                          150.15   7.65
    5. DEUTINGER Johann           Bsuch                          145.00  12.80
    6. WERNSPACHER Siegfried      Bramberg                       136.72  21.08
    7. ZEHENTNER Georg            Maishofen                      133.78  24.02
    8. LEO Hans                   Rauris                         130.28  27.52
    9. LEDERER Karl jun.          Fusch                          127.51  30.29
   10. VIEHAUSER Alois            B.Hofgastein                   125.89  31.91
   11. ETZER Horst                B.Hofgastein                   124.81  32.99
   12. WIMMER Rudolf              Uttendorf                      111.41  46.39
   13. BRANDNER Anton             B.Hofgastein                   104.88  52.92
   14. TRAUNER Hermann            Thumersbach                    102.02  55.78
   15. FISCHER Franz              Saalfelden                      97.06  60.74
   16. TRAUNER Walter             Bruck                           91.55  66.25
   17. WILDHÖLZL Siegfried        Mittersill                      89.45  68.35
   18. KENDLBACHER Franz          Taxenbach                       89.28  68.52
   19. DEUTINGER Günter           Bsuch                           87.08  70.72
   20. GRUBER Michael             Bsuch                           86.85  70.95
   21. GRUBER Kevin               B.Hofgastein                    84.56  73.24
   22. GUTSCHEBER Johann          Fusch                           82.41  75.39
   23. GÖLLNER Albert             Bsuch                           78.75  79.05
   24. LEDERER Karl               Fusch                           76.64  81.16
   25. BRENNSTEINER Andreas       Bsuch                           72.23  85.57
   26. KAMMERLANDER Norbert       Mittersill                      71.72  86.08
   27. GRUBER Hannes              Bsuch                           71.32  86.48
   28. RAINER Christoph           Kaprun                          61.92  95.88
   29. EMPL Christian             Bsuch                           56.91 100.89
   30. EMBACHER Hermann           Saalbach                        55.29 102.51
   31. GASSNER Josef              Bsuch                           54.67 103.13
   32. DEUTINGER Florian          Bsuch                           48.99 108.81
   33. DANKL Andreas              Saalfelden                      46.12 111.68
   34. KRÖLL Philip               Uttendorf                       44.07 113.73
   35. FEIERSINGER Simon          Bsuch                           40.89 116.91
   36. RIEDER Max                 Mittersill                      39.75 118.05
   37. STEINER Ralph              Uttendorf                       37.96 119.84
   38. BRANDNER Sebastian         B.Hofgastein                    29.10 128.70
   39. SUMETSAMMER Fabian         B.Hofgastein                    27.59 130.21
   40. HOCHSTAFFL Christoph       Stuhlfelden                     26.45 131.35
   41. RIEDER Kurt                Mittersill                      24.45 133.35
   42. KOLLER Josef               Kaprun                          23.48 134.32
   43. BRANDNER Marcel            B.Hofgastein                    23.41 134.39
   44. LEDERER Gerhard            Kaprun                          19.17 138.63
   45. AUERNIG Alois              Kaprun                          16.13 141.67
   46. AUER Josef                 Saalfelden                       8.83 148.97
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                                 ALPENCUP 2022                        
                                  Schwerstock                         

  RANG NAME                               Verein                 SCHWER  DIFF.

    1. GRUBER Mario                       B.Hofgastein           171.64   0.00
    2. GRUBER Gerhard                     Bsuch                  150.31  21.33
    3. FISCHER Franz                      Saalfelden             149.67  21.97
    4. WERNSPACHER Siegfried              Bramberg               147.84  23.80
    5. ZEHENTNER Georg                    Maishofen              146.17  25.47
    6. GRUBER Kevin                       B.Hofgastein           145.41  26.23
    7. ETZER Horst                        B.Hofgastein           144.33  27.31
    8. LEDERER Karl jun.                  Fusch                  141.16  30.48
    9. EHMANN Herbert                     Bsuch                  136.16  35.48
   10. ANGERER Kurt                       Niedernsill            133.07  38.57
   11. VIEHAUSER Alois                    B.Hofgastein           129.03  42.61
   12. BRANDNER Anton                     B.Hofgastein           126.23  45.41
   13. DEUTINGER Johann                   Bsuch                  122.70  48.94
   14. KAMMERLANDER Norbert               Mittersill             122.21  49.43
   15. LEDERER Karl                       Fusch                  118.97  52.67
   16. DEUTINGER Günter                   Bsuch                   98.24  73.40
   17. GRUBER Michael                     Bsuch                   97.37  74.27
   18. GUTSCHEBER Johann                  Fusch                   95.65  75.99
   19. GÖLLNER Albert                     Bsuch                   75.65  95.99
   20. DANKL Andreas                      Saalfelden              63.88 107.76
   21. RAINER Christoph                   Kaprun                  63.75 107.89
   22. HOCHSTAFFL Christoph               Stuhlfelden             59.43 112.21
   23. RIEDER Max                         Mittersill              51.51 120.13
   24. STEINER Ralph                      Uttendorf               39.40 132.24
   25. AUER Josef                         Saalfelden              38.54 133.10
   26. SUMETSAMMER Fabian                 B.Hofgastein            36.85 134.79
   27. FEIERSINGER Simon                  Bsuch                   33.82 137.82
   28. KOLLER Josef                       Kaprun                  32.92 138.72
   29. LEDERER Gerhard                    Kaprun                  26.29 145.35
   30. RIEDER Kurt                        Mittersill              25.04 146.60
   31. LEO Hans                           Rauris                  11.93 159.71
   32. GRUBER Hannes                      Bsuch                    0.00 171.64
       GASSNER Josef                      Bsuch                    0.00 171.64
       BRENNSTEINER Andreas               Bsuch                    0.00 171.64
       EMPL Christian                     Bsuch                    0.00 171.64
       DEUTINGER Florian                  Bsuch                    0.00 171.64
       BRANDNER Sebastian                 B.Hofgastein             0.00 171.64
       BRANDNER Marcel                    B.Hofgastein             0.00 171.64
       KENDLBACHER Franz                  Taxenbach                0.00 171.64
       WIMMER Rudolf                      Uttendorf                0.00 171.64
       KRÖLL Philip                       Uttendorf                0.00 171.64
       AUERNIG Alois                      Kaprun                   0.00 171.64
       TRAUNER Hermann                    Thumersbach              0.00 171.64
       TRAUNER Walter                     Bruck                    0.00 171.64
       EMBACHER Hermann                   Saalbach                 0.00 171.64
       WILDHÖLZL Siegfried                Mittersill               0.00 171.64
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